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ADDENDUM NO. 2
Date: August 14, 2023
Issued by: Sacramento City Unified School District
Project: Project #: 0510-465
0510-465 CKM/Fern Bacon/Matsuyama/Parkway/Rosa Parks and Sutterville
Security Improvements: Group 2
This addenda shall supersede the original Information, attachments, and specifications regarding

Project No. 0510-465 where it adds to, deletes from, clarifies or otherwise modifies them. All
other conditions and any previous addenda shall remain unchanged.

Part A - Project Manual

AD2.05 Refer to Project Manual, DOCUMENT 00 21 13, INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS, Section
22:

REVISED TO READ: 22. All questions about the meaning or intent of the Contract Documents are
to be directed via email to the District to include: Chris Ralston at Chris-Ralston@scusd.edu, Tina
Alvarez Bevens at Tina-Alvarez-Bevens@scusd.edu, and Eli Gero at egero@kitchell.com. CC Ryan
Wade at rwade@kitchell.com. Interpretations or clarifications considered necessary by the District in
response to such questions will be issued in writing by Addenda posted on e-Builder™ and the
District website, www.scusd.edu/construction-projects-bids Questions not received by August 16,
2023 by 1 pm may not be answered. Only questions answered by formal written Addenda will be
binding. Oral and other interpretations or clarifications will be without legal effect. Addenda will
be issued by no later than August 21, 2023 at 1 pm.

Part B — Bidder Questions

QUESTION #1: Will DVBE be required on the Security Improvement Projects?

RESPONSE: Pursuant to Project Manual, DOCUMENT 00 11 16, NOTICE TO BIDDERS, Section
13, DVBE good faith effort will be required for the project.
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ADDENDUM NO. 2

QUESTION #2: Please confirm if subcontractors need to be pre-qualified to bid on this project.

RESPONSE: Pursuant to Project Manual, DOCUMENT 00 21 13, INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS,
Section 3, only prequalified bidders will be eligible to submit a bid for this project. Any bid submitted
by a bidder who is not prequalified shall be deemed nonresponsive and will not be considered.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2

Acknowledgement of this Addendum will be required at time of bid.
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